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20th Annual Ford EcoBoost 400

11/16/03Jamie McMurrayTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

29.816 181.111

Qualifying Round: 3

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 31.059 173.863 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Toyota 31.102 173.622 1 1 0.043 0.043

3 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/5-hour ENERGY Toyota 31.117 173.539 1 1 0.058 0.015

4 2 Brad Keselowski Discount Tire Ford 31.136 173.433 1 1 0.077 0.019

5 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 31.148 173.366 1 1 0.089 0.012

6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.298 172.535 1 1 0.239 0.150

7 20 Erik Jones DeWalt Toyota 31.303 172.507 1 1 0.244 0.005

8 31 Ryan Newman E-Z-GO Chevrolet 31.317 172.430 1 1 0.258 0.014

9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.322 172.403 1 1 0.263 0.005

10 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 31.331 172.353 1 1 0.272 0.009

11 42 Kyle Larson Credit One Bank/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.390 172.029 1 1 0.331 0.059

12 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 31.406 171.942 1 3 0.347 0.016

Qualifying Round: 2

1 20 Erik Jones DeWalt Toyota 31.028 174.036 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/5-hour ENERGY Toyota 31.045 173.941 1 1 0.017 0.017

3 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Toyota 31.112 173.566 1 1 0.084 0.067

4 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 31.122 173.511 1 1 0.094 0.010

5 2 Brad Keselowski Discount Tire Ford 31.139 173.416 1 1 0.111 0.017

6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.147 173.371 1 1 0.119 0.008

7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.165 173.271 1 1 0.137 0.018

8 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 31.182 173.177 1 1 0.154 0.017

9 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 31.221 172.961 1 1 0.193 0.039

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 31.243 172.839 1 1 0.215 0.022

11 31 Ryan Newman E-Z-GO Chevrolet 31.258 172.756 1 1 0.230 0.015

12 42 Kyle Larson Credit One Bank/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.293 172.563 3 3 0.265 0.035

13 88 Alex Bowman Axalta Chevrolet 31.299 172.529 1 3 0.271 0.006

14 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 31.301 172.518 1 1 0.273 0.002

15 12 Ryan Blaney Menards/Richmond Ford 31.345 172.276 1 3 0.317 0.044

16 3 Austin Dillon Dow UCON Chevrolet 31.351 172.243 1 1 0.323 0.006

17 6 Matt Kenseth Wyndham Rewards Ford 31.359 172.199 1 3 0.331 0.008

18 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS Toyota 31.395 172.002 1 3 0.367 0.036

19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Rookie Throwback Chevrolet 31.404 171.953 1 1 0.376 0.009

20 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 31.476 171.559 1 1 0.448 0.072

21 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 31.482 171.527 1 1 0.454 0.006

22 21 Paul Menard Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 31.511 171.369 1 3 0.483 0.029

23 43 Bubba Wallace # Transportation Impact Chevrolet 31.574 171.027 1 1 0.546 0.063

24 34 Michael McDowell Speedco/Rotella Ford 31.633 170.708 1 1 0.605 0.059

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next



Qualifying Round: 1

1 18 Kyle Busch (P) M&M's Toyota 30.920 174.644 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 30.949 174.481 1 1 0.029 0.029

3 78 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops/5-hour ENERGY Toyota 31.013 174.121 1 1 0.093 0.064

4 2 Brad Keselowski Discount Tire Ford 31.031 174.020 1 1 0.111 0.018

5 12 Ryan Blaney Menards/Richmond Ford 31.051 173.907 1 1 0.131 0.020

6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation/Monster Energy Ford 31.088 173.700 1 1 0.168 0.037

7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express Toyota 31.112 173.566 1 1 0.192 0.024

8 31 Ryan Newman E-Z-GO Chevrolet 31.113 173.561 1 1 0.193 0.001

9 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS Toyota 31.135 173.438 1 1 0.215 0.022

10 88 Alex Bowman Axalta Chevrolet 31.187 173.149 1 1 0.267 0.052

11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fastenal Ford 31.215 172.994 1 1 0.295 0.028

12 21 Paul Menard Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 31.224 172.944 1 1 0.304 0.009

13 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 31.225 172.938 1 1 0.305 0.001

14 3 Austin Dillon Dow UCON Chevrolet 31.231 172.905 3 3 0.311 0.006

15 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 31.250 172.800 1 1 0.330 0.019

16 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Jimmy John's Ford 31.259 172.750 1 1 0.339 0.009

17 42 Kyle Larson Credit One Bank/DC Solar Chevrolet 31.283 172.618 1 1 0.363 0.024

18 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 31.288 172.590 1 1 0.368 0.005

19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Rookie Throwback Chevrolet 31.291 172.574 3 3 0.371 0.003

20 6 Matt Kenseth Wyndham Rewards Ford 31.296 172.546 1 1 0.376 0.005

21 20 Erik Jones DeWalt Toyota 31.301 172.518 1 1 0.381 0.005

22 34 Michael McDowell Speedco/Rotella Ford 31.360 172.194 1 1 0.440 0.059

23 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger ClickList Chevrolet 31.369 172.144 1 1 0.449 0.009

24 43 Bubba Wallace # Transportation Impact Chevrolet 31.371 172.133 1 1 0.451 0.002

25 38 David Ragan 1000Bulbs.com Ford 31.393 172.013 1 1 0.473 0.022

26 14 Clint Bowyer Rush Truck Centers/Haas Automation Ford 31.427 171.827 1 2 0.507 0.034

27 37 Chris Buescher Scott Comfort Plus Chevrolet 31.536 171.233 1 1 0.616 0.109

28 24 William Byron # Hertz Chevrolet 31.616 170.800 1 3 0.696 0.080

29 32 Matt DiBenedetto Zynga Poker Ford 31.672 170.498 1 1 0.752 0.056

30 95 Regan Smith Dumont JETS Chevrolet 31.818 169.715 1 3 0.898 0.146

31 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Chevrolet 31.830 169.651 1 3 0.910 0.012

32 00 Landon Cassill(i) Local Knowledge Chevrolet 31.962 168.951 1 1 1.042 0.132

33 23 JJ Yeley(i) She Beverage Company Ford 32.297 167.198 1 1 1.377 0.335

34 72 Corey LaJoie Schluter Systems Chevrolet 32.335 167.002 3 3 1.415 0.038

35 99 Kyle Weatherman International Marine/Native Boatworks Chevrolet 32.355 166.898 1 1 1.435 0.020*

36 51 BJ McLeod(i) Jacob Companies Ford 32.842 164.424 1 1 1.922 0.487

37 97 Tanner Berryhill Brand South Africa Toyota 33.138 162.955 1 2 2.218 0.296*

38 66 Timmy Hill(i) Rewards.com Toyota 33.414 161.609 1 3 2.494 0.276*

39 15 Ross Chastain(i) Xchange of America Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----
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